UNOFFICIAL COPY

onding Databate | [T

Lending Database | ° M‘Mﬂﬂlﬁl

Program . " Doc#: (0829504036 Fee: $54.00
. Eugene “Qene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Certificate of Exemption Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/21/2008 11:04 AM Pg: 1 0of 10

g

The property identified as: PIN: 04-02-300-006-0000

Address:

Street: 834, 846, 916, & 1002 Dundec Roid

Street line 2: '

City: Northbroak , State: IL ZIP Code: 60062

Lender; JP Morg%n Chase Bank

Borrower: Green Acres Country Club

p- /0

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $11,500,000.00 M —_ ?1/7 gl
This property is located within Cook County and the transaction is exempt from the requiremeats «f 765 ILCS 77/70 et ﬂ/
seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

. e s e e
RECORD & RETURN 10: ,
MARISSA JANOLO c/o UDS

P.0.BOX 29071 /{70( 7§ 3
GLl_ENDAL_E, CA 91203

Certificate number: 0CD1C674-D747-4B19-9B4D-6B4F8019AE28 Execution date: 05/16/2008




0829504036 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared:by, = This space reserved for Recorders use*

Scott & Kraus, LLC

150 S. Wacker, Suite 2900
Chicago, llinois 60606
Attn: Drew J. Scott, Esq.

Permanent Tax Index Number:

04-02-300-006-0000
04-02-300-021-0000
04-02-300-037-0000
04-02-300-047-0000
04-02-300-042-0000
04-02-301-021-0030
04-02-301-026-0050
04-02-301-028-0000
04-02-400-001-0000
04-02-301-009-0000
04-02-301-025-0000
04-02-301-007-0000
04-02-301-014-0000

Propérty Address:

834, 846, 916 AND 1002 DUNDEE ROAD

NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062
RECURD & RETURN TO:

MARISSA JANOLO ¢/o CTLS

P.0.BOX 29071 /(0/7 § 35
GLENDALE, CA 91203

THIRD MODIFICATION
TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, SZCURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIXTU2E FILING
AND
AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LZASES

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CCWNSTRUCTION
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES /ND FIXTURE
FILING AND AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEAES (this
“Modification”) is entered into as of May 16, 2008 between GREEN ACRES COUNTRY CLUB, an
lllinois not-for-profit corporation, having a place of business at 916 Dundee Rd., Northbrook, lllinois
60062 ("Mortgagor" or “Assignor”), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking
association ("Mortgagee" or “Assignee”), having a place of business at 10 South Dearborn Street,
Chicago, lllinois 60603-2003

{00054868.DOC/v1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}

Page 1 of 9




0829504036 Page: 30f 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

=)

RECITALS
A Mortgagee has made loans to Mortgagor evidenced by the following:

(i) a Construction Loan Agreement dated as of September 21, 2005, as amended by
a First Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of November 15, 2006, as
further amended by a Second Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of
October 18, 2007 (as so amended, the “Existing Loan Agreement’);

(ii) an Amended and Restated Construction Note dated as of November 15, 2006
from Borrower to Lender in the original principal amount of $11,500,000 (together with
amendraents, restatements, extensions and replacements, the “Construction Note”);

(in) ar. Amended and Restated Revolving Note dated as of September 21, 2005 from
Borrower paable to the order of Lender in the original principal amount of $1,000,000
(together with amendments, restatements, extensions and replacements, the “Revolving
Note");

(iv) an Amended and Restated Term Note dated as of September 21, 2005 from
Borrower payable to the crder of Lender in the original principal amount of $2,000,000
(together with amendments, iesatements, extensions and replacements, the “First Term
Note");

(v) a Conversion Note dated as of June 15, 2006 from Borrower payable to the order
of Lender in the original principal amount of $3,500,000 (together with amendments,
restatements, extensions and replacements. the “Conversion Note”);

(vi) a Second Term Note dated as of Octole’ 18, 2007 from Borrower payable to the
order of Lender in the original principal amount of $1,095,200.00, with a stated maturity date
of October 18, 2014 (together with amendmenis. restatements, extensions and
replacements, the “Second Term Note")

(the Construction Note, the Revolving Note, the First Term Note, the Canversion Note and the
Second Term Note being collectively referred to as the “Notes”)..

B. Borrower's obligations under the Existing Loan Agreement and the =xisting Notes are
secured by, among other things:

0] a first lien on real estate located in Cook County, lllinais, located at 843, 846
and 916 Dundee Road, Northbrook, lllinois 60062, and legally described on Exhibit A,
attached (the “Real Estate”), evidenced by an Amended and Restated Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing dated as
of September 21, 2005 signed by Borrower in favor of Lender recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on September 29, 2005 as Document No.
0527233163; as amended by a First Modification to Amended and Restated Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and
Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of November 15, 2006,
between Borrower and Lender, recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois on March 16, 2007 as Document No. 0707506116; as further amended by a Second

{00054868.DOC/v1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}
Page 2 of 9




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification to Amiended”and Restated Construction Mortgage, 'Securify Agreement,
Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment
of Rents and Leases dated as of October 18, 2007 signed by Borrower and Lender, and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on ___, 2007 as
Document No. (as so amended, the “Existing Mortgage”); and

(ii) a first priority collateral assignment of rents and leases on the Real Property,
evidenced by an Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of
September 21, 2005 signed by Borrower in favor of Lender, recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on September 29, 2005 as Document No.
0527233164; as amended by a First Modification to Amended and Restated Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and
Amznced and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of November 15, 2006,
betwer i Borrower and Lender, recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois ¢n March 16, 2007 as Document No. 0707506116; as further amended by a Second
Modificatian ta Amended and Restated Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Rants and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment
of Rents and Leaszs dated as of October 18, 2007 signed by Borrower and Lender, and
recorded in the Cifice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on __, 2007 as
Document No. {as so amended, the Existing Assignment of Rents”)

(the Existing Loan Agreement, the Existing Notes, the Existing Mortgage and the Existing
Assignment of Rents, together with thz Other Documents being referred to as the “Existing Loan
Documents”).

C. Pursuant to a Third Amendmant o Construction Loan Agreement of even date
herewith between Mortgagor and Mortgagee, Mortgagee is making a new loan to Mortgagor in the
original principal amount of $1,500,00.00 (the “Third Term Loan"), evidenced by a Third Term Note ‘
dated as of the date hereof, from Mortgagor payabie«cthe order of Mortgagee in the original

“principal amount of $1,500,000.00 with a stated maturity date of May 16, 2015 (the “Third Term
Note”), the entire proceeds of which shall be applied to the sutstanding principal balance of the
Construction Loan.

g
]
L
'
&
]

D. Mortgagee and Mortgagor want to amend the Existing Mortgage and the Existing
Assignment of Rents to extend the lien and security interest created ard e:videnced by them to the
Third Term Loan and the Third Term Note.

THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable copsideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. IDENTIFICATION OF MORTGAGOR

Mortgagor is organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of lllinois.

2. MODIFICATION TO AND AMENDMENT OF EXISTING MORTGAGE

The Recitals to the Existing Mortgage are amended by inserting the following at the end of

{00054868.DOC/1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}
Page 30of 9




0829504036 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

them: ; P

‘D.  Pursuantto a Third Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of
May 16, 2008 between Mortgagor and Mortgagee (the “Third Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement’), Mortgagee made a new loan to Mortgagor in the
original principal amount of $1,500,00.00 (the “Third Term Loan”), evidenced by a
Third Term Note dated as of May 16, 2008, from Mortgagor payable to the order of
Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $1,500,000.00 with a stated maturity
date of May 16, 2015 (the “Third Term Loan Maturity Date” )(together with
amendments, restatements, extensions and replacements, the “Third Term Note"),
the entire proceeds of which have been applied to the outstanding principal balance
of the Construction Loan. The term “Term Loan Agreement” includes the Third
Amcnidment to Construction Loan Agreement. The term “Notes” includes the Third
Term MNote. The term “Maturity Date” means the latest to occur of the Construction
Loan Maturity Date, the Term Loan Maturity Date, the June 2006 Conversion
Maturity Diate; the Mortgage Note Maturity Date, the Revolving Loan Maturity Date,
\ the Second Term Note Maturity Date and the Third Term Loan Maturity Date, except
i as each may be-arcelerated pursuant to the terms hereof or of the Notes, the Loan
: Agreement or f any other document or instrument now or hereafter given to
: evidence or secure the Chiigations under the Loan Agreement. The term “Mortgage”
includes the Third Modification to Amended and Restated Construction Mortgage,
- Security Agreement, Assianment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and
- ‘ Amended and Restated Assign:rant of Rents and Leases dated as of May 16, 2008
i . signed by Borrower and Lender, 214 recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
8 of Cook County, lllinois, on ___, 2008 2= Document No.

oy
EEAEwR

3. MODIFICATION AND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

The Recitals to the Existing Assignment of Rents are 7imended by inserting the following at
the end of them: '

TR g T ——
TR e

‘D.  Pursuantto a Third Amendment to Construction Loan Agraement dated as of
May 16, 2008 between Mortgagor and Mortgagee (the “Thirc ‘Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement’), Mortgagee made a new loan to Merigagor in the
original principal amount of $1,500,00.00 (the “Third Term Loan"), evidzrced by a
Third Term Note dated as of May 16, 2008, from Mortgagor payable to (nz erder of
Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $1,500,000.00 with a statea 'naturity
date of May 16, 2015 (the “Third Term Loan Maturity Date” )(together with
amendments, restatements, extensions and replacements, the “Third Term Note"),
the entire proceeds of which have been applied to the outstanding principal balance
of the Construction Loan. The term “Term Loan Agreement” includes the Third
Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement. The term “Notes” includes the Third
Term Note. The term “Maturity Date” means the latest to occur of the Construction
Loan Maturity Date, the Term Loan Maturity Date, the June 2006 Conversion
Maturity Date; the Mortgage Note Maturity Date, the Revolving Loan Maturity Date,
the Second Term Note Maturity Date and the Third Term Loan Maturity Date, except
as each may be accelerated pursuant to the terms hereof or of the Notes, the Loan
Agreement or of any other document or instrument now or hereafter given to
evidence or secure the Obligations under the Loan Agreement. The term “Mortgage”
{00054868.DOC/v1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}

AT
e

oA, T T

Page 4 of 9




UNOFFICIAL COPY

includes the Third Modification to Amended and Restated Construction Moitgage,
Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and
Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of May 16, 2008
signed by Borrower and Lender, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, lllinois, on ___, 2008 as Document No. . The term
“‘Assignment of Rents” includes the Third Modification to Amended and Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and
Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as
of May 16, 2008 signed by Borrower and Lender, and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on ___, 2008 as Document No.

4. CONTINUING EFFECT.

Except as modified by this Modification, the terms of the Existing Mortgage and the Existing
Assignment of Rents 2ie incorporated by reference in this Modification and the terms of this
Modification are incorperaied in the Existing Mortgage and the Existing Assignment of Rents. As so
amended, the Existing Morlg23<-and the Existing Assignment of Rents remain in full force and
effect. Mortgagor, by execution ef-this Modification, reaffirms, assumes and binds itself to the
obligations, duties, rights, covenaats, terms and conditions that are contained in the Mortgage and
the Assignment of Rents.

B T S T T T e S

[Signatures appear or. following page]

SRR LT T

I8

{00054868.DOC/1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}
Page 5of 9




E

0829504036 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this THIRD MODIFICATION TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIXTURE FILING AND AMENDED AND
RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES as of the day and year first written above.

{00054868.DOC/v1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}

MORTGAGOR:

GREEN ACRES COUNTRY CLUB, an lllinois not-for-
profit corporation

MORTGAGEE:

JFTMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking
associat! '

By: Ei J/Q o~

Rya@. l.Guvar, Vice President

Page 6 of 9




0829504036 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
counTy of(galC )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that Qo S BCLWM , as {3 of GREEN ACRES
COUNTRY CLUB, an lllinois nc%f-for-profit corp\ératﬁ')n, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such authorized
officer, he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth and pursuant
to such ceiocration’s authority.

June
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal on May 4, 2008.

N A7 4 ¥
JOFFCALSTAL Oirutes M. Hayoman
NITA M HOF AN _
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILINOIS Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/25/09

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF¢eo( )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in anc for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY that Ryan J. Louvar, personally krcwn to me, to be the Vice President of
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking ass<iation, whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Senior
Vice President he signed and delivered the said instrument as iiis free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said entity, for the uses and purposes therzsin set forth and pursuant to
such bank’s authority.

“JunE

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ttay 2 , 2008.

A\

OFFICIAL SEAL b (_Notary Public
W EVAN WING ':
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION Eff&fiinm 3
{00054868.DOC/1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}
, Page 7 of 9




0829504036 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 - EXHIBITA ¢

Legal Description of the Real Estate

PARCEL A:

LOT 1IN THE GREEN ACRES COUNTRY CLUB SUBDIVISION PLAT RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 0627012090 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Address: 834, 846 and 916 Dundee Rd.
Northbrook, lllinois

PIN NUMBERSG: 04-02-300-006 04-02-301-009
04-02-300-021 04-02-301-014
04-02-300-037 04-02-301-021
01-02-300-041 04-02-301-025
04-,2-300-042 04-02-401-026
04-u2-301-007 04-02-301-028

04-02-400-001

PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEGST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION; THENCE 1249.9 FEET (RECORDED) EAST COINCIDENT WITH THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION; THENCZ %0ORTH 33 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE ( THE 33 FEET NOR'fi1 OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION WAS TAKEN FOR DUNDEEROAD BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
) TO THE POINT OF SAID BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 -DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 40
SECONDS WEST 317.12 FEET TO A MONUMENT, AN IROI! PiPE; THENCE 99.89 FEET
NORTH 89 DEGREES, 54 MINUTES 08 SECONDS EAST TO A MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE;
THENCE 69.99 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 17 SECONDS EAST TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH A NON-TANGENTIAL CURVE CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST WITH A
RADIUS OF 50.49 FEET, AN ARC OF 78.54 FEET AND A CHORD OF 72.35 FEET WITH A
BEARING OF SOUTH 44 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS EAST TO AMCNUMENT, AN
IRONPIPE; THENCE 50.07 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 04 MINUTES, 33 SECONDS EASTTOA
MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE; THENCE 146.89 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 04 MINUTES, 42
SECONDS EAST TO THE INTERSECTION OF ALINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET NORTH
OF THE SOUTH LINEOF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION; THENCE WEST 149.93 FEET
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNINGS OF THIS TRACT OF LAND.

PARCEL C:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID

{00054868.DOC/v1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}
Page 8 of 9




O —

———
§T TP G e

UNOEFICIAL COPY

SECTION; THENCE 1099.9 FEET (RECORDED) EAST COINCIDENT WITH THE'SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION; THENCE NORTH 33 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE ( THE 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION WAS TAKEN FOR DUNDEE ROAD BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
) TO THE POINT OF SAID BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 02 MINUTES, 36
SECONDS WEST 317.00 FEET (RECORDED)TO A MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE; THENCE
150.01 FEET NORTH 89 DEGREES. 57 MINUTES, 08 SECONDS EAST TO A MONUMENT, AN
IRON PIPE; THENCE 317.12 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST TO
THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION; THENCE WEST 149.92 FEET PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION TO THE POINT OF BEGINNINGS
OF THIS TRACT OF LAND.

P.LN: 04-02-301-007-0000
04-02-310:014-0000

Address: 1002-Urindee Rd
Northbraol, lllinois

{00054868.DOC/v1/2506/041/5/13/2008 07:14 PM}

Page 90of 9

v.
l&s




